an address of with an address of 632 Blue Hill Avenue, Dorchester, MA 02121; and 

FURTHER VOTED: the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to deliver an instrument 
conveying said properties to the Harvard Street Neighborhood Health Center Inc. in 
consideration of six hundred forty-eight thousand dollars ($648,000).  

VOTE 4: Theresa Strachila, Program Manager, GrowBoston 

Conveyance to Boston Food Forest Coalition, Inc.: Vacant land located at 116 Norwell Street, 
an unnumbered parcel on Norwell Street, 89 Radcliffe Street, and an unnumbered parcel on